
CONCEPTO AYUDA A SUBSIDIO
SECTOR ECONOMICO 

Y/O SOCIAL
BENEFICIARIO

CURP Y/O RFC DEL 

BENEFICIARIO
MONTO PAGADO

441  SOCIAL OCTAVIO AUSTRIA ESCUDERO AUEO760420HDFSSC00 4,928.84                        

441  SOCIAL ALONDRA CRUZ ORTIZ CUOA 600.00                           

441  SOCIAL RICARDO GUTIERREZ BADILLO GUBR 600.00                           

441  SOCIAL MARIA ISABEL PALACIOS ISLAS PAII 600.00                           

441  SOCIAL HUGO RIVAS PEÑA RIPH 600.00                           

441  SOCIAL MARIA FERNANDA GUTIERREZ CANALES GUCF 1,300.00                        

441  SOCIAL CARLOS UZIEL ROMERO ESPINOZA ROEC 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL ALMA DELIA ALVAREZ ZAMORA AAZA 550.00                           

441  SOCIAL JUAN CARLOS ARANDA DURAN AADC 250.00                           

441  SOCIAL MAYRA YANET MENESES NARANJO MENM 1,500.00                        

441  SOCIAL SARAYDENY RIVERA ROLDAN RIRS 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL OSBALDO BORBOLLA HERNANDEZ BOHO 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL GERARDO CARMONA AHUMADA CAAG 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL RAFAEL CASTILLO FERNANDZ CAFR 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL JORGE FLORES JIMENEZ FOJJ 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL LESLIE WENDOLINE OLMEDO LUNA OELL 2,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL VIRGINIA OROPEZA SALINAS OOSV 1,100.00                        

441  SOCIAL OSIEL PAREDES VAZQUEZ PAVO 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL FRANCISCO ROGELIO RAMIREZ JUAREZ RAJF 750.00                           

441  SOCIAL JESUS IVAN RAMIREZ SANCHEZ RASI 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL MARGARITA RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ ROHM 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL TERESITA RUIZ LOPEZ RULT 500.00                           

441  SOCIAL MARIA BEATRIZ SANCHEZ MARTINEZ SAMB 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL MIGUEL ANGEL SANTIAGO HERNANDEZ SAHM 1,500.00                        

441  SOCIAL JONATHAN FRANCO HERNANDEZ FAHJ 3,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL ISRAEL ISIDRO VALDEZ IIVI 1,500.00                        

441  SOCIAL FRANCISCA RIVERA GARCIA RIGF 1,500.00                        

441  SOCIAL SUGEILY LIZETH VALENCIA MENDOZA VAMS 1,550.00                        

441  SOCIAL MAURICIO QUEZADA GONZALEZ QUGM9403012N3 13,572.00                      

441  SOCIAL ILCE MARTINEZ BAÑOS MABI000309MHGRXLA4 10,000.00                      

441  SOCIAL ALONDRA CRUZ ORTIZ CUOA 600.00                           

441  SOCIAL RICARDO GUTIERREZ BADILLO GUBR 600.00                           
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441  SOCIAL FERNANDO SANCHEZ MAYORGA SAMF 3,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL SUGEILY LIZETH VALENCIA MENDOZA VAMS 1,550.00                        

441  SOCIAL JOSE LUIS ARROYO MONTIEL AOML530823HHGRNS04 5,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL ENRIQUE OLIVARES CABALLERO OICE690504HHGLBN01 5,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL RICARDO GUTIERREZ BADILLO GUBR 600.00                           

441  SOCIAL OTONIEL OSORNO BAÑOS OOBO 600.00                           

441  SOCIAL HUGO RIVAS PEÑA RIPH 600.00                           

441  SOCIAL MARCO ANTONIO SUAREZ RAMIREZ SURM 600.00                           

441  SOCIAL HUGO CESAR GOMEZ ROMERO GORH 3,300.00                        

441  SOCIAL CARLOS UZIEL ROMERO ESPINOZA ROEC 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL ALMA DELIA ALVAREZ ZAMORA AAZA 550.00                           

441  SOCIAL JUAN CARLOS ARANDA DURAN AADJ 250.00                           

441  SOCIAL SARAYDENY RIVERA ROLDAN RIRS 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL OSBALDO BORBOLLA HERNANDEZ BOHO 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL GERARDO CARMONA AHUMADA CAAG 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL RAFAEL CASTILLO FERNANDEZ CAFR 2,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL JORGE FLORES JIMENEZ FOJJ 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL ERASMO GARCIA  ROSALES GARE 2,500.00                        

441  SOCIAL JOSE MANUEL GODINEZ VAZQUEZ GOVM 3,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL LESLY WENDOLINE OLMEDO LUNA OELL 2,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL VIRGINIA OROPEZA SALINAS OOSV 1,100.00                        

441  SOCIAL OSIEL PAREDES VAZQUEZ PAVO 2,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL EMIGDIA QUIROZ COBA QUCE 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL FRANCISCO ROGELIO RAMIREZ JUAREZ RAJF 750.00                           

441  SOCIAL JESUS IVAN RAMIREZ SANCHEZ RASI 2,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL TERESITA RUIZ LOPEZ RULT 500.00                           

441  SOCIAL MARIA BEATRIZ SANCHEZ MARTINEZ SAMB 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL MIGUEL ANGEL SANTIAGO HERNANDEZ SAHM 1,500.00                        

441  SOCIAL MARTHA PATRICIA APARICIO JIMENEZ AAJM 1,300.00                        

441  SOCIAL JONATHAN FRANCO HERNANDEZ FAHJ 3,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL ISRAEL ISIDRO VALDEZ IIVI 2,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL FRANCISCA RIVERA GARCIA RIGF 1,500.00                        

441  SOCIAL FERNANDO SANCHEZ MAYORGA SAMF 3,000.00                        
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441  SOCIAL MARIA ISABEL PALACIOS ISLAS PAII 600.00                           

441  SOCIAL HUGO RIVAS PEÑA RIPH 600.00                           

441  SOCIAL MARIA FERNANDA GUTIERREZ CANALES GUCF 1,300.00                        

441  SOCIAL CARLOS UZIEL ROMERO ESPINOZA ROEC 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL ALMA DELIA ALVAREZ ZAMORA AAZA 550.00                           

441  SOCIAL JUAN CARLOS ARANDA DURAN AADJ 250.00                           

441  SOCIAL MAYRA JANET MENESES NARANJO MENM 1,500.00                        

441  SOCIAL LESLIE WENDOLINE OLMEDO LUNA OELL 2,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL FRANCISCA RIVERA GARCIA RIGF 1,500.00                        

441  SOCIAL SARAYDENY RIVERA ROLDAN RIRS 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL OSBALDO BORBOLLA HERNANDEZ BOHO 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL GERARDO CARMONA AHUMADA CAAG 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL RAFAEL CASTILLO FERNANDZ CAFR 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL ALVARO JACOBO MEZA JAMA631026HHGCZL09 2,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL LUCIA TREJO CORTES TECL820501MHGRRC04 2,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL VIRGINIA OROPEZA SALINAS OOSV 1,100.00                        

441  SOCIAL OSIEL PAREDES VAZQUEZ PAVO 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL FRANCISCO ROGELIO RAMIREZ JUAREZ RAJF 750.00                           

441  SOCIAL JESUS IVAN RAMIREZ SANCHEZ RASI 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL MARGARITA RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ ROHM 1,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL JONATHAN FRANCO HERNANDEZ FAHJ 3,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL SUGEILY LIZETH VALENCIA MENDOZA VAMS 1,550.00                        

441  SOCIAL NAHUM DIAZ VILLEGAS DIVN 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL JOSE LUIS ISLAS LICONA IALL 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL SALMA BETSABE ESPINOZA LOPEZ EILS 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL SONIA MARTINEZ DEL RAZO MADS 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL MIGUEL FRANCO SOSA FASM 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL ANTONIO MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ MAHA 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL JOSE DE JESUS GUTIERREZ LUNA GULJ 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL ENRIQUETA ORTIZ ROLDAN OIRE 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL GRACIELA HERNANDEZ CRUZ HECG 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL ANA MARIA OSTRIA REYES OIRA 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL ELIZABETH HERNANDEZ JIMENEZ HEJE 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL JAVIER PASTRANA MORALES PAMJ 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL NALLELY HERNANDEZ NAVA HENN 2,250.00                        
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441  SOCIAL LUIS GABRIEL ZAMORA RAMIREZ ZARL 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL GUILLERMO ULISES CARCAÑO BAEZ CABG 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL GUILLERMO ULISES CARCAÑO BAEZ CABG 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL NAHUM DIAZ VILLEGAS DIVN 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL SALMA BETSABE ESPINOZA LOPEZ EILS 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL MIGUEL FRANCO SOSA FASM 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL JOSE DE JESUS GUTIERREZ LUNA GULJ 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL GRACIELA HERNANDEZ CRUZ HECG 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL ELIZABETH HERNANDEZ JIMENEZ HEJE 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL NALLELY HERNANDEZ NAVA HENN 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL JOSE LUIS ISLAS LICONA IALL 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL SONIA MARTINEZ DEL RAZO MADS 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL ANTONIO MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ MAHA 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL ENRIQUETA ORTIZ ROLDAN OIRE 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL ANA MARIA OSTRIA REYES OIRA 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL JAVIER PASTRANA MORALES PAMJ 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL LUIS GABRIEL ZAMORA RAMIREZ ZARL 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL CENTROS DE ASISTENCIA INFANTIL 5,753.60                        

441  SOCIAL SILVERIA CORTES CARRILLO CACS540620MHGRRL16 400.00                           

441  SOCIAL MARIA AURELIA AVILA HUERTA AIHA671112MHGVRR09 800.00                           

441  SOCIAL
NAHUM DIAZ VILLEGAS DIVN 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL
JOSE LUIS ISLAS LICONA IALL 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL
SALMA BETSABET ESPINOZA LOPEZ EIHS 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL SONIA MARTINEZ DEL RAZO MADS 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL
MIGUEL FRANCO SOSA FASM 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL
ANTONIO MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ MAHA 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL
JOSE DE JESUS GUTIERREZ LUNA GULJ 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL
ENRIQUETA ORTIZ ROLDAN OIRE 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL
GRACIELA HERNANDEZ CRUZ HECG 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL
ANA MARIA OSTRIA REYES OIRA 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL
ELIZABETH HERNANDEZ JIMENEZ HEJE 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL JAVIER PASTRANA MORALES PAMJ 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL
NALLELY HERNANDEZ NAVA HENN 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL
LUIS GABRIEL ZAMORA RAMIREZ ZARL 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL
GUILLERMO ULISES CARCAÑO BAEZ CABG 2,250.00                        
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441  SOCIAL NAHUM DIAZ VILLEGAS DIVN 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL JOSE LUIS ISLAS LICONA IALL 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL SALMA BETSABET ESPINOZA LOPEZ EILS 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL
SONIA MARTINEZ DEL RAZO MADS 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL MIGUEL FRANCO SOSA FASM 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL ANTONIO MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ MAHA 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL
JOSE DE JESUS GUTIERREZ LUNA GULJ 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL ENRIQUETA ORTIZ ROLDAN OIRE 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL GRACIELA HERNANDEZ CRUZ HECG 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL
ANA MARIA OSTRIA REYES OIRA 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL ELIZABETH HERNANDEZ JIMENEZ HEJE 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL JAVIER PASTRANA MORALES PAMJ 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL
NALLELY HERNANDEZ NAVA HENN 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL
LUIS GABRIEL ZAMORA RAMIREZ ZARL 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL GUILLERMO ULISES CARCAÑO BAEZ CABG 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL ALVARO JACOBO MEZA JAMA631026HHGCZL09 33,000.00                      

441  SOCIAL RIGOBERTO PALACIOS LOZANO PALR920722HHGLZG01 17,400.00                      

441  SOCIAL MARIA ANTONIA ZAVALA MEZA ZAMA720613MHGVZN09 20,648.00                      

441  SOCIAL

CORREDOR TURISTICO DE RESTAURANTEROS DE LA 

LAGUNA 27,840.00                      

441  SOCIAL

JOSEFA SELMA PATRICIA TERESITA GRAVIOTO 

HIGUERA GAHJ551003MDFRGS05 15,451.20                      

441  SOCIAL
ARMANDO AVILA AGUILAR AIAA770705HHGVGR04 1,578.62                        

441  SOCIAL ARMANDO AVILA AGUILAR AIAA770705HHGVGR04 1,740.00                        

441  SOCIAL ARMANDO AVILA AGUILAR AIAA770705HHGVGR04 23,393.11                      

441  SOCIAL JUANA PATRICA FRANCO SUAREZ FASJ650829MHGRRN01 250.00                           

441  SOCIAL NAHUM DIAZ VILLEGAS DIVN 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL JOSE LUIS ISLAS LICONA IALL 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL SALMA BETSABET ESPINOZA LOPEZ EILS 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL SONIA MARTINEZ DEL RAZO MADS 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL MIGUEL FRANCO SOSA FASM 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL ANTONIO MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ MAHA 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL JOSE DE JESUS GUTIERREZ LUNA GULJ 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL ENRIQUETA ORTIZ ROLDAN OIRE 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL GRACIELA HERNANDEZ CRUZ HECG 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL ANA MARIA OSTRIA REYES OIRA 2,250.00                        
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441  SOCIAL ELIZABETH HERNANDEZ JIMENEZ HEJE 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL JAVIER PASTRANA MORALES PAMJ 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL NALLELY HERNANDEZ NAVA HENN 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL LUIS GABRIEL ZAMORA RAMIREZ ZARL 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL GUILLERMO ULISES CARCAÑO BAEZ CABG 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL NAHUM DIAZ VILLEGAS DIVN 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL JOSE LUIS ISLAS LICONA IALL 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL SALMA BETSABET ESPINOZA LOPEZ EILS 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL SONIA MARTINEZ DEL RAZO MADS 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL MIGUEL FRANCO SOSA FASM 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL ANTONIO MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ MAHA 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL JOSE DE JESUS GUTIERREZ LUNA GULJ 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL ENRIQUETA ORTIZ ROLDAN OIRE 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL GRACIELA HERNANDEZ CRUZ HECG 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL ANA MARIA OSTRIA REYES OIRA 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL ELIZABETH HERNANDEZ JIMENEZ HEJE 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL JAVIER PASTRANA MORALES PAMJ 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL NALLELY HERNANDEZ NAVA HENN 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL LUIS GABRIEL ZAMORA RAMIREZ ZARK 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL GUILLERMO ULISES CARCAÑO BAEZ CABG 2,250.00                        

441  SOCIAL MAYOLO VERA ALEMAN VEAM 14,036.00                      

441  SOCIAL JUANA MARTINEZ ROMAN MARJ 19,314.00                      

441  SOCIAL JUAN LORENZO GARCIA BAUTISTA GABJ 1,392.00                        

441  SOCIAL JONATHAN MENESES GHENNO MEGJ770610HHGNHN07 5,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL MARIA REYNA PALACIOS LAZCANO PALR590507MHGLZY06 1,500.00                        

441  SOCIAL FERNANDO CASTILLO ESQUIBEL CAEF600530HHGSSR00 7,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL EDUARDO JAVIER GAMBOA GONZALEZ GAGE 4,000.00                        

441  SOCIAL SILVERIA CORTES CARRILLO COCS540620MHGRRL16 400.00                           


